Hancock County Water & Sewer District
7040 STENNIS AIRPORT ROAD

KILN, MS 39556
228-467-6208
WATER RATE SCHEDULE
Effective 7/1/2022
Residential
Monthly Fee $25.00 for first 4,000 Gallons
$ 2.00 for every 1,000 Gallons over 4,000 Gallons
Meter Permit Fee $50.00
Meter Deposit Fee $50.00
New Installations $1000.00 (includes permit and deposit)
Commercial
Monthly Fee $27.00 for first 4,000 Gallons
$3.00 per every 1,000 Gallons over 4,000 gallons
Meter Permit Fee £50.00
Meter Deposit Fee $50.00
New Installations % Meters - $1000.00- (Includes Meter, Permit & Deposit)

2 Meters - $2000.00- (Includes Meter, Permit & Deposit)
For meters larger than 2” will have to quote customer cost

Other Service Fees

Returned Check Fee $40.00

Late Charge Fee Commercials = $10.00 Minimum
Residential = $10.00 Minimum

Reconnect/ Disconnect Fee $30.00 each

Cross Connection Fine $1,000.00

Relocation Meter Fee Up to $300.00 (Based on Field Inspection)

Re-lnstall Fee Residential ~ $400.00 + Deposit and Permit fee = $500.00

The District will not turn water meters On/Off at homeowner’s request.

*HANCOCK COUNTY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SERVICE EMPLOYER & PROVIDER*
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